Bilateral agreements

LIST OF BILATERAL AGREEMENTS CONCLUDED BY THE MEDICAL
UNIVERSITY OF BIALYSTOK

No. Partner institution name Country Year of Logotype of
conclusio Partner
n institution
1. Medical Faculty of the University Germany 2002 "
of Bonn universitatbonn
2. Grodno State Medical University Belarus 2003

3. Medical Faculty of University of Germany 2003
DEUSISSEBNU R G
Duisburg — Essen
4. Kaunas University of Medicine Latvia 2003 ?_
(Lithuanian University of Health
Sciences)
5. Hasselt University Belgium 2003

»> |UHASSELT

(Limburgs Universitair

Centrum, Diepenbeek)



Belarusian State Medical

University

Hamamatsu University School of

Medicine

National Academy of Sciences of

Belarus

Belarusian Medical Academy of

Post-Graduate Education

Georgian State Medical Academy

State Pharmaceutical University,

Charkow

(National University of Pharmacy)

University of Caen

Lower-Normandy

Faculty of Chemistry of University
of Latvia, Riga

Belarus

Japan

Biatorus

Belarus

Georgia

Ukraine

France

Latvia

2004

2004

2005

2005

2005

2008

2008

2008

B rne sy

W@asN

université de Caen
Basse-Normandie




1

1

1

2

Heidelberg University, Medical

Faculty of Mannheim

Danylo Halytsky Lviv National

Medical University

Bukovinian State Medical

University

University of Cambridge

Zaporizhzhia State Medical

and Pharmaceutical University

University of Turku

University of Messina

Germany

Ukraine

Ukraine

United

Kingdom

Ukraine

Finland

Italy

2010

2010

201

2014

2015

2015

2015

UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE

Turun yliopisto
¥ University of Turku




Odessa National Medical

University

Shanghai Pulmonary Hospital,

Tongji University

Universitatsmedizin Greifswald

National Medical Research

Radiological Center

(SUSPENDED COOPERATION)

Pavlov First State Medical

University of St. Peterburg

(SUSPENDED COOPERATION)

State University of Medicine and
Pharmacy "Nicolae

Testemitanu"”

The Chinese PLA General Hospital

Ukraine

China

Germany

Russia

Russia

Moldavia

China

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

TR

Unive
s

rsitdtsmedizin

GREIFSWALD



University of Banja Luka, the Bosnia and 2017

Faculty of Medicine Herzegovi
na
University of Prishtina '"Hasan Kosovo 2017
Prishtina’
Board of the Grodno Regional Belarus 2017

Healthcare Executive

Committee

City Clinical Psychiatric Belarus 2018 WWwW
Dispansary

Republican Research and Belarus 2018

Implementation Center for

Mental Health

Belarus 2019
Health Care Institution ,,City
Clinical Children’s Psychiatric
Clinic”
Croatia 2019

University of Osijek



https://gkpd.by/

United 2019 %% THE UNIVERSITY
eV of EDINBURGH

University of Edinburgh Kingdom

Klaipéda University Lithuania 2019 .
KLAIPEDA
UNIVERSITY

Andijan State Medical Institute Uzbekistan 2019

University of Zagreb - Faculty of Croatia 2019

Pharmacy and Biochemistry

The University of Pecs and the Hungary 2019 _VERS)

Szentagothai Research Centre




Bukhara State Medical Institute Uzbekistan 2019

named after Abu Ali ibn Sino

Texas Tech University Health USA 2019 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
] ]_I::IEQA.ST'E& SCIENCES CENTER.

Sciences Center El Paso

Thilisi Medical Academy Georgia 2019
Eskisehir Technical University Turkey 2019 /v‘g@@h\e\
e
C/ﬁ// * \T%“&\
o7
‘\D%/p\\ //z;/
%*%(7
Bogomolets National Medical Ukraine 2019

University




Shiraz University of Medical Sciences

AMEOS GROUP

Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH

Vytautas Magnus University

Pl Centro Poliklinika

Aldent University

Iran

Switzerland

Germany

Lithuania

Lithuania

Albania

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

M >+

4 VYTAUTAS
= MAGNUS

MCMXXII

CENTRO
POLIKLINIKA

B\ UNIVERSITETI
ALDENT




53.

Universita Politecnica delle Marche

Kharkiv National Medical

University

Universidad Auténoma del Estado

de Hidalgo

Institute for Reconstructive

Sciences in Medicine (iRSM)

BIOKONOPIA SA

University of Guelph

Italy

Ukraine

Mexico

Canada

Switzerland

Canada

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021

2021

Universidad Auténoma del Estado de Hidalgo

ant=10R

Institute for Reconstructive
Sciences in Medicine

Bl
b Z@w<w,,m

UNIVERSITY

oGUELPH

IMPROVE LIFE.




5 University of Colima Mexico 2021

UNIVERSIDAD DE COLIMA

Military Institute of Medicine Poland

5 State university “Uzhhorod Ukraine 2021

National University”

5 Hasselt University Belgium 2021
»» |UHASSELT

(for students)

60. University of the Basque Country Spain 2021 oman azaatze

Universidad  Euskal Herriko
del Pais Vasco Unibertsitatea

61. Karaganda Medical University Kazakhstan 2021 I

4 @5 3




62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Hacettepe University

Konsorcjum UNITED

(Lider Konsorcjum - Erasmus
University Medical Center

Rotterdam)

Vilnius University

(2003-2021 Faculty of Medicine of

Vilnius University)
Western Norway University of Applied

Sciences

BAU International University Batumi

Kharkiv International Medical
University

CEU International School for Doctoral
Studies

Lugansk State Medical University

Turkey

Holandia

Lithuania

Norwegia

Georgia

Ukraine

Spain

Ukraine

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

HACETTEPE
UNIVERSITY

K4

Western Norway
University of
Applied Sciences




70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

National and Kapodistrian University of
Athens

Divine Word University

Ruder Boskovi¢ Institute

Faculty of Medicine and
Dentistry, Palacky University

Olomouc

St. Jude Children's Research

Hospital, Inc.

(agreement concerns membership

in St. Jude Global Alliance)

Greece

Papua New
Guinea

Croatia

Czech Republic

USA

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

< HELLENIC REPUBLIC

National and Kapodistrian
University of Athens

EST. 1837

St.Jude Children's’
Research Hospital



Thilisi State Medical Academy Georgia 2023

l. Horbachevsky Ternopil National Medical Ukraine 2023
University -
o,
SH
v
University of Mataram Indonesia 2023
European University Georgia 2024 -
& 3360300 I60396LOOIND
EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY

Lviv Polytechnic National University Ukraine 2024




