Bilateral agreements

LIST OF BILATERAL AGREEMENTS CONCLUDED BY THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF BIALYSTOK

No.	Partner institution name	Country	Year of conclusio n	Logotype of Partner institution
1.	Medical Faculty of the University of Bonn	Germany	2002	universitätbonn
2.	Grodno State Medical University	Belarus	2003	
3.	Medical Faculty of University of Duisburg – Essen	Germany	2003	UNIVERSITÄT DEUSISEBNURG
4.	Kaunas University of Medicine (<i>Lithuanian University of Health</i> Sciences)	Latvia	2003	****
5.	Hasselt University (<i>Limburgs Universitair</i> <i>Centrum, Diepenbeek</i>)	Belgium	2003	►► UHASSELT

6.	Belarusian State Medical University	Belarus	2004	EAMY
7.	Hamamatsu University School of Medicine	Japan	2004	黑 浜本年後人 浜松医科大学
8.	National Academy of Sciences of Belarus	Białoruś	2005	
9.	Belarusian Medical Academy of Post-Graduate Education	Belarus	2005	Netrovicny, so a constant of c
1	Georgian State Medical Academy	Georgia	2005	
1	State Pharmaceutical University, Charków (National University of Pharmacy)	Ukraine	2008	
1	University of Caen Lower-Normandy	France	2008	UI AEN université de Cen Basse-Hormandie
1	Faculty of Chemistry of University of Latvia, Riga	Latvia	2008	\bigcirc

1	Heidelberg University, Medical Faculty of Mannheim	Germany	2010	
1	Danylo Halytsky Lviv National Medical University	Ukraine	2010	
1	Bukovinian State Medical University	Ukraine	2011	
1	University of Cambridge	United Kingdom	2014	UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE
1	Zaporizhzhia State Medical and Pharmaceutical University	Ukraine	2015	
1	University of Turku	Finland	2015	Turun yliopisto University of Turku
2	University of Messina	Italy	2015	

2	Odessa National Medical University	Ukraine	2015	
2	Shanghai Pulmonary Hospital, Tongji University	China	2015	
2	Universitätsmedizin Greifswald	Germany	2015	GREIFSWALD
2	National Medical Research Radiological Center (SUSPENDED COOPERATION)	Russia	2016	Province and the correct of the transmission
2	Pavlov First State Medical University of St. Peterburg (SUSPENDED COOPERATION)	Russia	2016	HS NOR CONTROL OF CONT
2	State University of Medicine and Pharmacy "Nicolae Testemitanu"	Moldavia	2016	
2	The Chinese PLA General Hospital	China	2017	

2	University of Banja Luka, the Faculty of Medicine	Bosnia and Herzegovi na	2017	
2	University of Prishtina 'Hasan Prishtina'	Kosovo	2017	
3	Board of the Grodno Regional Healthcare Executive Committee	Belarus	2017	
3	City Clinical Psychiatric Dispansary	Belarus	2018	www
3	Republican Research and Implementation Center for Mental Health	Belarus	2018	
3	Health Care Institution "City Clinical Children's Psychiatric Clinic"	Belarus	2019	
3	University of Osijek	Croatia	2019	THE REPORT OF TH

3	University of Edinburgh	United Kingdom	2019	THE UNIVERSITY of EDINBURGH
3	Klaipėda University	Lithuania	2019	KLAIPĖDA UNIVERSITY
3	Andijan State Medical Institute	Uzbekistan	2019	ADTI ADTI AMERICAN DAMAN AMERICAN DAMAN
3	University of Zagreb - Faculty of Pharmacy and Biochemistry	Croatia	2019	SULUTION IN THE DURING AND
3	The University of Pecs and the Szentagothai Research Centre	Hungary	2019	OLISIONERSITATION OLISIONERSITATION OLISIONERSITATION OLIFECCUESSION

4	Bukhara State Medical Institute named after Abu Ali ibn Sino	Uzbekistan	2019	
4	Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center El Paso	USA	2019	TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER. EL PASO
4	Tbilisi Medical Academy	Georgia	2019	
4	Eskisehir Technical University	Turkey	2019	TECHNICAL UNITED
4	Bogomolets National Medical University	Ukraine	2019	

4	Shiraz University of Medical Sciences	Iran	2019	
4	AMEOS GROUP	Switzerland	2019	AME
4	Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH	Germany	2019	
4	Vytautas Magnus University	Lithuania	2020	VYTAUTAS MAGNUS UNIVERSITY M C M X X I I
4	PI Centro Poliklinika	Lithuania	2020	
5	Aldent University	Albania	2020	UNIVERSITETI ALDENT

5	Università Politecnica delle Marche	Italy	2020	ALLE MARCIN
5	Kharkiv National Medical University	Ukraine	2020	A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
53.	Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Hidalgo	Mexico	2020	Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Hidalgo
5	Institute for Reconstructive Sciences in Medicine (iRSM)	Canada	2021	Institute for Reconstructive Sciences in Medicine
5	BIOKONOPIA SA	Switzerland	2021	by Diotonopia
5	University of Guelph	Canada	2021	UNIVERSITY #GUELPH Improve Life.

5	University of Colima	Mexico	2021	UNIVERSIDAD DE COLIMA
	Military Institute of Medicine	Poland		VIM
5	State university "Uzhhorod National University"	Ukraine	2021	LAND BAS
5	Hasselt University (for students)	Belgium	2021	►► UHASSELT
60.	University of the Basque Country	Spain	2021	Universidad del País Vasco Euskal Herriko Unibertsitatea
61.	Karaganda Medical University	Kazakhstan	2021	HUSER HINDLA MELINILIAHA MINISERECHT

62.	Hacettepe University	Turkey	2021	6 HACETTEPE UNIVERSITY
63.	Konsorcjum UNITED (Lider Konsorcjum - Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam)	Holandia	2022	
64.	Vilnius University (2003-2021 Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University)	Lithuania	2022	ALL TO ALL THE
65.	Western Norway University of Applied Sciences	Norwegia	2022	Western Norway University of Applied Sciences
66.	BAU International University Batumi	Georgia	2022	BAU array array
67.	Kharkiv International Medical University	Ukraine	2022	
68.	CEU International School for Doctoral Studies	Spain	2022	
69.	Lugansk State Medical University	Ukraine	2022	

70.	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Greece	2023	HELLENIC REPUBLIC National and Kapodistrian University of Athens
71.	Divine Word University	Papua New Guinea	2023	UNE HOUSE
72.	Ruđer Bošković Institute	Croatia	2023	RB
73.	Faculty of Medicine and Dentistry, Palacký University Olomouc	Czech Republic	2023	
74.	St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, Inc. (agreement concerns membership in St. Jude Global Alliance)	USA	2023	St. Jude Children's® Research Hospital

75.	Tbilisi State Medical Academy	Georgia	2023	TER RAUTINGE U FT THE W
76.	I. Horbachevsky Ternopil National Medical University	Ukraine	2023	
77.	University of Mataram	Indonesia	2023	STARAT OF THE STAR
78.	European University	Georgia	2024	C 3360306 360336600000 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY
79.	Lviv Polytechnic National University	Ukraine	2024	NALLYTECA NALTONA NALLYTEC